
Washington Street, Miles Avenue to Country Club DriveProject: 

Project No. A6-0240Summary of Bids
Bids Opened: Thursday, September 9, 1999; 2:00 pm

Granite Construction Co.County's Estimate
Watsonville, Ca.  95077

AMOUNTBID  AMOUNTEXT.  PRICEUNIT PRICEQUANTITYUNITSCONTRACT ITEM
$249,158.00$249,158.00$250,000.00$250,000.001LSMobilization [@ 6%]9999901

80,000.0080,000.00100,000.00100,000.001LSTraffic Control System1201002
20,000.0020,000.0015,000.0015,000.001LSDevelop Water Supply1701013
15,000.0015,000.0030,000.0030,000.001LSClearing and Grubbing1601014
25,000.0025,000.0015,000.0015,000.001LSRemove Concrete1532105
75,000.0075,000.005,000.005,000.001LSRemove Miscellaneous Items0115116
63,750.004.2590,000.006.0015,000CYRoadway Excavation1901017
65,250.0014.504,500.001.004,500CYSelect Native Material0119018

9,072.000.3551,840.002.0025,920SQYDCold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement1531039
31,350.009.5066,000.0020.003,300CYClass 2 Aggregate Base26020110

127,500.0025.50165,000.0033.005,000TONAsphalt Concrete (Type B)39010311
441,000.0035.00478,800.0038.0012,600TONAsphalt Rubber Hot Mix01390112

32,000.004.0012,000.001.508,000SQYDPavement Reinforcing Fabric39300113
54,400.008.0081,600.0012.006,800LFMinor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) (CRS 201)01730514

119,500.005.00239,000.0010.0023,900LFMinor Concrete (Type "D" Curb) (CRS 204)01730915
91,740.003.30139,000.005.0027,800SQFTMinor Concrete (Island Paving) [Red Brick Pattern]73151116

6,375.00425.0037,500.002,500.0015EAMinor Concrete (Curb Ramp) (CRS 403-Case A)01731517
8,400.006.007,000.005.001,400SQFTMinor Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 207)01731018
2,200.002,200.00300.00300.001EAUnder Sidewalk Drain Cast in Place (CRS 309)01150319

65,000.004.0048,750.003.0016,250SQFTMinor Concrete (Sidewalk)73152120
16,260.006.0016,260.006.002,710SQFTMinor Concrete (Cross-Gutter) (CRS 209)01730221

1,860.00310.0030,000.005,000.006EAMinor Concrete (Structure) [Bulkhead Catch Basin@Curb Face]51050322
1,000.00500.003,000.001,500.002EAMinor Concrete (Structure) [Bulkhead ]51050323
3,600.003,600.003,000.003,000.001EAMinor Concrete (Structure) [Junction Structure]51050323A

Deleted per Addendum no. 200000024
28,800.004,800.0030,000.005,000.006EACatch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)01700325
14,000.0014,000.006,000.006,000.001EAMinor Concrete (Concrete Drain) [Drywell PD STD 111B]51052026
15,000.0015,000.002,000.002,000.001EAMinor Concrete (Box Culvert) [Caltrans D-80]51051227
18,000.003,000.0030,000.005,000.006EAManhole (RCF&WCDS MH 252)01710328

7,020.0045.0013,260.0085.00156LF15' Reinforced Concrete Pipe65001229
69,250.0050.00138,500.00100.001,385LF18' Reinforced Concrete Pipe65001430
98,350.0070.00168,600.00120.001,405LF24' Reinforced Concrete Pipe65001831
72,000.0072,000.0060,000.0060,000.001LSModify Signal [Fred Waring Drive]86150232
70,000.0070,000.0043,000.0043,000.001LSModify Signal [Avenue of the States]86150233

155,000.00155,000.0090,000.0090,000.001LSModify Signal [42nd Avenue]86150234
10,000.0010,000.0010,000.0010,000.001LSModify Signal [Harris Lane]86150235
55,000.0055,000.0045,000.0045,000.001LSModify Signal [Country Club Drive]86150236
14,520.000.1668,062.500.7590,750LFPaint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat)84065637
32,040.002.4032,707.502.4513,350SQFTThermoplastic Traffic Stripe84050138

7,750.003.107,300.002.922,500EAPavement Marker (Reflective)85010239
29,200.00200.0029,200.00200.00146EARoadside Sign56601140

1,400.00100.001,330.0095.0014EARelocate Roadside Sign15239041
750.0050.00750.0050.0015EARemove Roadside Sign15074242

2,000.00100.004,000.00200.0020EARelocate Sign Structure [Private]15239443
70,000.0070,000.0048,000.0048,000.001LSInterconnection Conduit and Cable86070344

1,500.001,500.005,000.005,000.001LSReconstruct Irrigation System [Repair]15152545
2,000.002,000.0010,000.0010,000.001LSTurf (Sod) [Repair]20404246
5,000.005,000.005,000.005,000.001LSRepair Existing Electrical Equipment [Screen Light]06689147

12,000.0012,000.0016,000.0016,000.001LSFurnish Field Office06601848
8,250.00250.0013,200.00400.0033EAAdjust Manhole to Grade15244049

15,500.00250.0021,700.00350.0062EAAdjust Valve Box Frame and Cover to Grade15244150
385,000.00385,000.0085,000.0085,000.001LSHighway Planting20000151
160,000.00160,000.00342,000.00342,000.001LSIrrigation System20800052

4,000.004,000.0012,000.0012,000.001LSPlant Establishment Work [60 days]20409953
80,000.0080,000.0020,000.0020,000.001LSElectrical Work [Irrigation & Landscape Lighting]99106154

$3,047,745.00$3,246,160.00TOTALS:



Washington Street, Miles Avenue to Country Club DriveProject: 

Project No. A6-0240Summary of Bids
Bids Opened: Thursday, September 9, 1999; 2:00 pm

Gueno Development Co., Inc.E.L. Yeager Construction Co.
Los Angeles, Ca.  90015Riverside, Ca.  92502

AMOUNTBID  AMOUNTAMOUNTBID  AMOUNTQUANTITYUNITSCONTRACT ITEM
$100,000.00$100,000.00$320,000.00320,000.001LSMobilization [@ 6%]9999901

50,000.0050,000.00100,000.00100,000.001LSTraffic Control System1201002
25,000.0025,000.0012,000.0012,000.001LSDevelop Water Supply1701013
15,000.0015,000.00145,000.00145,000.001LSClearing and Grubbing1601014
40,000.0040,000.0025,000.0025,000.001LSRemove Concrete1532105
65,000.0065,000.0015,000.0015,000.001LSRemove Miscellaneous Items0115116

225,000.0015.00150,000.0010.0015,000CYRoadway Excavation1901017
51,750.0011.5040,500.009.004,500CYSelect Native Material0119018
36,288.001.4033,696.001.3025,920SQYDCold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement1531039
75,900.0023.0075,900.0023.003,300CYClass 2 Aggregate Base26020110

200,000.0040.00155,000.0031.005,000TONAsphalt Concrete (Type B)39010311
617,400.0049.00541,800.0043.0012,600TONAsphalt Rubber Hot Mix01390112

46,000.005.756,400.000.808,000SQYDPavement Reinforcing Fabric39300113
85,000.0012.5068,000.0010.006,800LFMinor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) (CRS 201)01730514

286,800.0012.00143,400.006.0023,900LFMinor Concrete (Type "D" Curb) (CRS 204)01730915
118,150.004.2591,740.003.3027,800SQFTMinor Concrete (Island Paving) [Red Brick Pattern]73151116

16,500.001,100.005,250.00350.0015EAMinor Concrete (Curb Ramp) (CRS 403-Case A)01731517
7,000.005.005,600.004.001,400SQFTMinor Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 207)01731018
2,600.002,600.002,400.002,400.001EAUnder Sidewalk Drain Cast in Place (CRS 309)01150319

36,562.502.2536,562.502.2516,250SQFTMinor Concrete (Sidewalk)73152120
12,195.004.5013,550.005.002,710SQFTMinor Concrete (Cross-Gutter) (CRS 209)01730221

960.00160.003,600.00600.006EAMinor Concrete (Structure) [Bulkhead Catch Basin@Curb Face]51050322
570.00285.001,400.00700.002EAMinor Concrete (Structure) [Bulkhead ]51050323

2,550.002,550.003,000.003,000.001EAMinor Concrete (Structure) [Junction Structure]51050323A
Deleted per Addendum no. 200000024

27,000.004,500.0030,000.005,000.006EACatch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)01700325
5,750.005,750.005,000.005,000.001EAMinor Concrete (Concrete Drain) [Drywell PD STD 111B]51052026
6,400.006,400.007,500.007,500.001EAMinor Concrete (Box Culvert) [Caltrans D-80]51051227

21,000.003,500.0021,000.003,500.006EAManhole (RCF&WCDS MH 252)01710328
12,480.0080.005,460.0035.00156LF15' Reinforced Concrete Pipe65001229

138,500.00100.0069,250.0050.001,385LF18' Reinforced Concrete Pipe65001430
84,300.0060.0077,275.0055.001,405LF24' Reinforced Concrete Pipe65001831
52,000.0052,000.0044,000.0044,000.001LSModify Signal [Fred Waring Drive]86150232
59,000.0059,000.0051,000.0051,000.001LSModify Signal [Avenue of the States]86150233

135,000.00135,000.00120,000.00120,000.001LSModify Signal [42nd Avenue]86150234
15,500.0015,500.0012,000.0012,000.001LSModify Signal [Harris Lane]86150235
51,000.0051,000.0046,000.0046,000.001LSModify Signal [Country Club Drive]86150236
22,687.500.2516,335.000.1890,750LSPaint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat)84065637
31,372.502.3530,037.502.2513,350SQFTThermoplastic Traffic Stripe84050138

7,750.003.107,500.003.002,500EAPavement Marker (Reflective)85010239
25,550.00175.0032,850.00225.00146EARoadside Sign56601140

1,330.0095.001,400.00100.0014EARelocate Roadside Sign15239041
600.0040.001,500.00100.0015EARemove Roadside Sign15074242

6,300.00315.004,500.00225.0020EARelocate Sign Structure [Private]15239443
75,500.0075,500.0068,000.0068,000.001LSInterconnection Conduit and Cable86070344

1,650.001,650.008,000.008,000.001LSReconstruct Irrigation System [Repair]15152545
1,250.001,250.008,000.008,000.001LSTurf (Sod) [Repair]20404246
7,500.007,500.007,000.007,000.001LSRepair Existing Electrical Equipment [Screen Light]06689147

11,000.0011,000.0014,000.0014,000.001LSFurnish Field Office06601848
15,675.00475.0013,200.00400.0033EAAdjust Manhole to Grade15244049
17,360.00280.0013,950.00225.0062EAAdjust Valve Box Frame and Cover to Grade15244150

351,000.00351,000.00314,000.00314,000.001LSHighway Planting20000151
340,000.00340,000.00168,000.00168,000.001LSIrrigation System20800052

10,500.0010,500.003,500.003,500.001LSPlant Establishment Work [60 days]20409953
70,500.0070,500.0060,000.0060,000.001LSElectrical Work [Irrigation & Landscape Lighting]99106154

$3,721,680.50$3,255,056.00TOTALS:



Washington Street, Miles Avenue to Country Club DriveProject: 

Project No. A6-0240Summary of Bids
Bids Opened: Thursday, September 9, 1999; 2:00 pm

Matich Corporation
San Bernardino, Ca.  92412

AMOUNTBID  AMOUNTQUANTITYUNITSCONTRACT ITEM
$350,000.00$350,000.001LSMobilization [@ 6%]9999901

172,234.00172,234.001LSTraffic Control System1201002
16,000.0016,000.001LSDevelop Water Supply1701013
15,000.0015,000.001LSClearing and Grubbing1601014
17,850.0017,850.001LSRemove Concrete1532105
75,750.0075,750.001LSRemove Miscellaneous Items0115116

150,000.0010.0015,000CYRoadway Excavation1901017
45,000.0010.004,500CYSelect Native Material0119018
38,880.001.5025,920SQYDCold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement1531039
75,900.0023.003,300CYClass 2 Aggregate Base26020110

175,000.0035.005,000TONAsphalt Concrete (Type B)39010311
567,000.0045.0012,600TONAsphalt Rubber Hot Mix01390112

40,000.005.008,000SQYDPavement Reinforcing Fabric39300113
51,000.007.506,800LFMinor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) (CRS 201)01730514

155,350.006.5023,900LFMinor Concrete (Type "D" Curb) (CRS 204)01730915
118,150.004.2527,800SQFTMinor Concrete (Island Paving) [Red Brick Pattern]73151116

24,000.001,600.0015EAMinor Concrete (Curb Ramp) (CRS 403-Case A)01731517
5,950.004.251,400SQFTMinor Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 207)01731018
2,000.002,000.001EAUnder Sidewalk Drain Cast in Place (CRS 309)01150319

42,250.002.6016,250SQFTMinor Concrete (Sidewalk)73152120
14,363.005.302,710SQFTMinor Concrete (Cross-Gutter) (CRS 209)01730221

1,800.00300.006EAMinor Concrete (Structure) [Bulkhead Catch Basin@Curb Face]51050322
600.00300.002EAMinor Concrete (Structure) [Bulkhead ]51050323

3,000.003,000.001EAMinor Concrete (Structure) [Junction Structure]51050323A
Deleted per Addendum no. 200000024

24,000.004,000.006EACatch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)01700325
6,000.006,000.001EAMinor Concrete (Concrete Drain) [Drywell PD STD 111B]51052026

12,000.0012,000.001EAMinor Concrete (Box Culvert) [Caltrans D-80]51051227
30,000.005,000.006EAManhole (RCF&WCDS MH 252)01710328
14,040.0090.00156LF15' Reinforced Concrete Pipe65001229

138,500.00100.001,385LF18' Reinforced Concrete Pipe65001430
140,500.00100.001,405LF24' Reinforced Concrete Pipe65001831

70,000.0070,000.001LSModify Signal [Fred Waring Drive]86150232
65,000.0065,000.001LSModify Signal [Avenue of the States]86150233

150,000.00150,000.001LSModify Signal [42nd Avenue]86150234
10,000.0010,000.001LSModify Signal [Harris Lane]86150235
60,000.0060,000.001LSModify Signal [Country Club Drive]86150236
18,150.000.2090,750LSPaint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat)84065637
40,050.003.0013,350SQFTThermoplastic Traffic Stripe84050138

7,500.003.002,500EAPavement Marker (Reflective)85010239
36,500.00250.00146EARoadside Sign56601140

1,400.00100.0014EARelocate Roadside Sign15239041
750.0050.0015EARemove Roadside Sign15074242

6,000.00300.0020EARelocate Sign Structure [Private]15239443
70,000.0070,000.001LSInterconnection Conduit and Cable86070344
10,000.0010,000.001LSReconstruct Irrigation System [Repair]15152545
19,000.0019,000.001LSTurf (Sod) [Repair]20404246

9,000.009,000.001LSRepair Existing Electrical Equipment [Screen Light]06689147
15,000.0015,000.001LSFurnish Field Office06601848
11,550.00350.0033EAAdjust Manhole to Grade15244049
18,600.00300.0062EAAdjust Valve Box Frame and Cover to Grade15244150

350,000.00350,000.001LSHighway Planting20000151
200,000.00200,000.001LSIrrigation System20800052

10,000.0010,000.001LSPlant Establishment Work [60 days]20409953
70,000.0070,000.001LSElectrical Work [Irrigation & Landscape Lighting]99106154

$3,770,617.00TOTALS:


